
10.00 - 11.0009.45 - 10.15 KEYNOTE SPEECH

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3011.15 - 11.45 COFFEE BREAK

Event Schedule
 DAY 1 | 9 December 2025 

09.00 - 12.30Jessika Roswall, Commissioner | Environment, Water Resilience
and a Competitive Circular Economy - European Commission

REGISTRATION DESK OPEN08.30 - 18.00

WELCOME COFFEE08.30 - 09.30

OPENING & WELCOME ADDRESS 09.30 - 09.45

 9 - 10 December 2025
Residence Palace 
Brussels (Belgium)

SESSION 110.15 - 11.15

 The Sustainability Journey of Absorbent Hygiene Products



Leading in uncertain time -balancing creating business value
and enhancing transparency (CSDDD, CSRD)
Krishna Manda, Vice President Sustainability - Lenzing 

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.30

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3013.00 - 14.30 LUNCH BREAK

Beyond Reporting: Leveraging CSRD for Sustainability Management
Pia Hildén, Sustainability Manager - Suominen

09.00 - 12.30

13.45 - 15.3014.00 - 15.25

How the Nonwovens industry is meeting the moment on the Commission's new
priorities

11.45 - 13.00 SESSION 2

CSRD / CSDDD: Strategy Development Beyond Compliance
Anna-Stina Reuter - Principal Consultant, Sphera 

 9 - 10 December 2025
Residence Palace 
Brussels (Belgium)

How can CSRD be used as a strategic tool — not just a reporting obligation?
How to build a robust sustainability data foundation to support CSRD and
decision-making?
How to stay resilient while navigating evolving EU sustainability regulations?

15.25 - 16.00COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3014.30 - 15.45 SESSION 3

How nonwovens improve sustainability across different sectors 

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3015.45 - 16.15 COFFEE BREAK



14.00 - 15.15

11.00 - 11.30

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3017.30 - 17.35 WRAP UP OF THE DAY

COCKTAIL DINNER AT MUSÉE BELVUE18.30 - 22.00

Join us for a memorable cocktail dinner at the prestigious Musée BELvue in the heart
of Brussels. Surrounded by Belgium’s rich history and elegant architecture, this
exclusive evening offers the perfect setting to unwind, connect with fellow
participants, and enjoy fine food and drinks in a unique cultural venue.

 9 - 10 December 2025
Residence Palace 
Brussels (Belgium)

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3016.15 - 17.30 SESSION 4

Unlocking circularity in healthcare and PPE through mass balance 
Tatiana Dias, PhD, EMEA Regulatory & Standards Consultant
– DuPont Water & Protection

Can chemical recycling technologies hold the key to our sustainability success?

Session 2
Innovations in chemical recycling of nonwovens: advancements,
market insights, and future outlook
Maria Ambrosi, Team Lead – Technical Textiles - Schlegel und Partner

What are the latest breakthroughs in the chemical recycling processes for
nonwoven textiles?
Examples from other industries: what are successes and challenges faced
by the textile recycling sector?
What are nonwoven industry opinions on nonwoven recycling?

How does the mass balance approach facilitate the integration of sustainable
materials in healthcare products and personal protective equipment (PPE)?
Why is legal recognition of the mass balance methodology crucial for achieving
circularity targets in the healthcare and PPE sectors?
How do legislative frameworks support the adoption of sustainable materials in
healthcare and PPE?



10.00 - 11.00

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.3010.30 - 12.20 SESSION 5

 DAY 2 | 10 December 2025 

09.00 - 12.30

09.00 - 10.00 KEYNOTE SPEECH

REGISTRATION DESK OPEN08.00 - 14.00

WELCOME COFFEE08.30 - 09.00

 9 - 10 December 2025
Residence Palace 
Brussels (Belgium)

10.00 - 10.30 COFFEE BREAK

EDANA Policy Workshop 

SESSION 110.15 - 11.15

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.30

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.30

COFFEE BREAK11.00 - 11.30

12.20 - 12.30 CLOSING WORDS

12.30 - 13.30 LUNCH BREAK

We will wrap up the Forum with a visit to the European Commission, where discussions
will continue to address sustainability policies. Attendees will be able to learn firsthand
how environmental policies are developed in the EU and hear about the latest
developments in EU sustainability legislation such as:

The European Commission: the political executive of Union 
EU Green Deal - The Waste Framework Directive
EU Green Deal - The Single Use Plastic Directive
EU Green Deal - The Ecodesign for Sustainable Products Regulation

13.30 - 16.00 VISIT TO THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION

The EDANA Policy Workshop will provide an in-depth insight into EDANA’s ongoing
advocacy efforts at the EU level. The session will begin with an overview of our current
policy files, offering participants a clear picture of the main regulatory issues impacting
our industry. 

Attendees will then split into smaller groups to explore the latest developments on these
key topics. This interactive format will encourage open exchange, experience sharing, and
collective brainstorming to help shape and strengthen our sector’s voice with European
policymakers.


